
2012-13 Missouri Valley Conference

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

END OF REGULAR SEASON (Conference games only)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Creighton 18 13-5 1353 75.2

2. Illinois State 18 8-10 1293 71.8

3. Drake 18 7-11 1253 69.6

4. Evansville 18 10-8 1224 68.0

5. Wichita State 18 12-6 1223 67.9

6. Indiana State 18 9-9 1204 66.9

7. Bradley 18 7-11 1158 64.3

8. Northern Iowa 18 11-7 1146 63.7

9. Missouri State 18 7-11 1100 61.1

10. Southern Illinois 18 6-12 1090 60.6

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 18 1068 59.3

2. Wichita State 18 1105 61.4

3. Creighton 18 1182 65.7

4. Indiana State 18 1199 66.6

5. Missouri State 18 1203 66.8

6. Evansville 18 1207 67.1

7. Southern Illinois 18 1213 67.4

8. Illinois State 18 1244 69.1

9. Bradley 18 1282 71.2

10. Drake 18 1341 74.5

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin

1. Creighton 18 75.2 65.7 +9.5

2. Wichita State 18 67.9 61.4 +6.6

3. Northern Iowa 18 63.7 59.3 +4.3

4. Illinois State 18 71.8 69.1 +2.7

5. Evansville 18 68.0 67.1 +0.9

6. Indiana State 18 66.9 66.6 +0.3

7. Drake 18 69.6 74.5 -4.9

8. Missouri State 18 61.1 66.8 -5.7

9. Southern Illinois 18 60.6 67.4 -6.8

10. Bradley 18 64.3 71.2 -6.9

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Northern Iowa 18 212 276  . 7 6 8

2. Evansville 18 245 320  . 7 6 6

3. Illinois State 18 284 375  . 7 5 7

4. Creighton 18 223 298  . 7 4 8

5. Drake 18 248 338  . 7 3 4

6. Missouri State 18 218 302  . 7 2 2

7. Bradley 18 197 277  . 7 1 1

8. Indiana State 18 280 396  . 7 0 7

9. Wichita State 18 226 326  . 6 9 3

10. Southern Illinois 18 205 323  . 6 3 5

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Creighton 18 484 935  . 5 1 8

2. Indiana State 18 412 915  . 4 5 0

3. Northern Iowa 18 398 905  . 4 4 0

4. Wichita State 18 434 988  . 4 3 9

5. Drake 18 428 977  . 4 3 8

6. Southern Illinois 18 401 919  . 4 3 6

7. Illinois State 18 441 1020  . 4 3 2

8. Bradley 18 429 998  . 4 3 0

9. Evansville 18 439 1026  . 4 2 8

10. Missouri State 18 387 911  . 4 2 5

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Wichita State 18 380 919  . 4 1 3

2. Illinois State 18 440 1037  . 4 2 4

3. Indiana State 18 413 968  . 4 2 7

4. Creighton 18 443 1029  . 4 3 1

5. Northern Iowa 18 407 934  . 4 3 6

6. Evansville 18 427 957  . 4 4 6

7. Drake 18 460 1006  . 4 5 7

8. Missouri State 18 427 932  . 4 5 8

9. Bradley 18 443 953  . 4 6 5

10. Southern Illinois 18 413 859  . 4 8 1

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Creighton 18 162 376  . 4 3 1

2. Drake 18 149 413  . 3 6 1

3. Evansville 18 101 281  . 3 5 9

4. Wichita State 18 129 363  . 3 5 5

5. Northern Iowa 18 138 390  . 3 5 4

6. Bradley 18 103 297  . 3 4 7

7. Illinois State 18 127 372  . 3 4 1

8. Missouri State 18 108 319  . 3 3 9

9. Indiana State 18 100 301  . 3 3 2

10. Southern Illinois 18 83 265  . 3 1 3

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Northern Iowa 18 95 293  . 3 2 4

2. Creighton 18 115 342  . 3 3 6

3. Illinois State 18 126 372  . 3 3 9

4. Wichita State 18 114 331  . 3 4 4

5. Bradley 18 128 364  . 3 5 2

6. Missouri State 18 121 342  . 3 5 4

7. Indiana State 18 107 302  . 3 5 4

8. Evansville 18 120 326  . 3 6 8

9. Drake 18 141 369  . 3 8 2

10. Southern Illinois 18 133 336  . 3 9 6

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 670 37.2

2. Creighton 18 631 35.1

3. Illinois State 18 624 34.7

4. Evansville 18 596 33.1

5. Indiana State 18 589 32.7

6. Drake 18 584 32.4

7. Northern Iowa 18 561 31.2

8. Bradley 18 546 30.3

9. Missouri State 18 527 29.3

10. Southern Illinois 18 499 27.7

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Creighton 18 501 27.8

2. Wichita State 18 526 29.2

3. Northern Iowa 18 541 30.1

4. Southern Illinois 18 580 32.2

5. Indiana State 18 585 32.5

6. Missouri State 18 587 32.6

7. Drake 18 599 33.3

8. Evansville 18 619 34.4

9. Bradley 18 620 34.4

10. Illinois State 18 669 37.2
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REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Wichita State 18 670 37.2 526 29.2 +8.0

2. Creighton 18 631 35.1 501 27.8 +7.2

3. Northern Iowa 18 561 31.2 541 30.1 +1.1

4. Indiana State 18 589 32.7 585 32.5 +0.2

5. Drake 18 584 32.4 599 33.3 -0.8

6. Evansville 18 596 33.1 619 34.4 -1.3

7. Illinois State 18 624 34.7 669 37.2 -2.5

8. Missouri State 18 527 29.3 587 32.6 -3.3

9. Bradley 18 546 30.3 620 34.4 -4.1

10. Southern Illinois 18 499 27.7 580 32.2 -4.5

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 76 4.2

2. Illinois State 18 71 3.9

3. Indiana State 18 65 3.6

4. Evansville 18 63 3.5

5. Northern Iowa 18 42 2.3

6. Drake 18 40 2.2

7. Creighton 18 37 2.1

Bradley 18 37 2.1

9. Missouri State 18 35 1.9

10. Southern Illinois 18 25 1.4

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G

1. Creighton 18 316 17.6

2. Evansville 18 295 16.4

3. Wichita State 18 244 13.6

4. Illinois State 18 240 13.3

5. Drake 18 227 12.6

6. Northern Iowa 18 226 12.6

7. Indiana State 18 220 12.2

8. Bradley 18 200 11.1

9. Missouri State 18 189 10.5

10. Southern Illinois 18 165 9.2

STEALS G No. Avg/G

1. Bradley 18 149 8.3

2. Southern Illinois 18 135 7.5

3. Wichita State 18 130 7.2

4. Northern Iowa 18 115 6.4

5. Illinois State 18 114 6.3

6. Indiana State 18 103 5.7

7. Evansville 18 98 5.4

8. Drake 18 96 5.3

9. Creighton 18 76 4.2

10. Missouri State 18 72 4.0

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Southern Illinois 18 201 11.2 261 14.5 +3.3

2. Evansville 18 198 11.0 252 14.0 +3.0

3. Bradley 18 220 12.2 241 13.4 +1.2

4. Illinois State 18 217 12.1 228 12.7 +0.6

5. Missouri State 18 171 9.5 174 9.7 +0.2

6. Northern Iowa 18 220 12.2 220 12.2 +0.0

Wichita State 18 222 12.3 222 12.3 +0.0

8. Indiana State 18 231 12.8 207 11.5 -1.3

9. Drake 18 265 14.7 209 11.6 -3.1

10. Creighton 18 232 12.9 163 9.1 -3.8

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio

1. Evansville 18 295 16.4 198 11.0 1.5

2. Creighton 18 316 17.6 232 12.9 1.4

3. Illinois State 18 240 13.3 217 12.1 1.1

4. Missouri State 18 189 10.5 171 9.5 1.1

5. Wichita State 18 244 13.6 222 12.3 1.1

6. Northern Iowa 18 226 12.6 220 12.2 1.0

7. Indiana State 18 220 12.2 231 12.8 1.0

8. Bradley 18 200 11.1 220 12.2 0.9

9. Drake 18 227 12.6 265 14.7 0.9

10. Southern Illinois 18 165 9.2 201 11.2 0.8

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 224 12.4

2. Evansville 18 180 10.0

Illinois State 18 180 10.0

4. Bradley 18 170 9.4

5. Southern Illinois 18 164 9.1

6. Creighton 18 156 8.7

7. Drake 18 154 8.6

8. Indiana State 18 147 8.2

9. Missouri State 18 144 8.0

10. Northern Iowa 18 140 7.8

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Creighton 18 475 26.4

2. Wichita State 18 446 24.8

3. Illinois State 18 444 24.7

4. Indiana State 18 442 24.6

5. Drake 18 430 23.9

6. Northern Iowa 18 421 23.4

7. Evansville 18 416 23.1

8. Missouri State 18 383 21.3

9. Bradley 18 376 20.9

10. Southern Illinois 18 335 18.6

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Wichita State 18 446 143 .757

2. Northern Iowa 18 421 141 .749

3. Creighton 18 475 164 .743

4. Drake 18 430 158 .731

5. Indiana State 18 442 170 .722

6. Evansville 18 416 172 .707

7. Missouri State 18 383 161 .704

8. Bradley 18 376 178 .679

9. Southern Illinois 18 335 159 .678

10. Illinois State 18 444 213 .676

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Wichita State 18 224 383 .369

2. Creighton 18 156 337 .316

3. Evansville 18 180 447 .287

4. Illinois State 18 180 456 .283

5. Southern Illinois 18 164 421 .280

6. Bradley 18 170 442 .278

7. Indiana State 18 147 415 .262

8. Northern Iowa 18 140 400 .259

9. Drake 18 154 441 .259

10. Missouri State 18 144 426 .253
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3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Creighton 18 162 9.0

2. Drake 18 149 8.3

3. Northern Iowa 18 138 7.7

4. Wichita State 18 129 7.2

5. Illinois State 18 127 7.1

6. Missouri State 18 108 6.0

7. Bradley 18 103 5.7

8. Evansville 18 101 5.6

9. Indiana State 18 100 5.6

10. Southern Illinois 18 83 4.6
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Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Creighton 13-5  . 7 2 2 75.2 65.7 13-5  . 7 2 2 75.2 65.7

Wichita State 12-6  . 6 6 7 67.9 61.4 12-6  . 6 6 7 67.9 61.4

Northern Iowa 11-7  . 6 1 1 63.7 59.3 11-7  . 6 1 1 63.7 59.3

Evansville 10-8  . 5 5 6 68.0 67.1 10-8  . 5 5 6 68.0 67.1

Indiana State 9-9  . 5 0 0 66.9 66.6 9-9  . 5 0 0 66.9 66.6

Illinois State 8-10  . 4 4 4 71.8 69.1 8-10  . 4 4 4 71.8 69.1

Drake 7-11  . 3 8 9 69.6 74.5 7-11  . 3 8 9 69.6 74.5

Bradley 7-11  . 3 8 9 64.3 71.2 7-11  . 3 8 9 64.3 71.2

Missouri State 7-11  . 3 8 9 61.1 66.8 7-11  . 3 8 9 61.1 66.8

Southern Illinois 6-12  . 3 3 3 60.6 67.4 6-12  . 3 3 3 60.6 67.4

Current unbeaten streak

Creighton -- 4

Evansville -- 3

Southern Illinois -- 2

Northern Iowa -- 1

Missouri State -- 1

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Bradley 18 1158-1282 64.3-71.2 -6.9 429-998  . 4 3 0 103-297  . 3 4 7 197-277  . 7 1 1 546 620 -4.1

Creighton 18 1353-1182 75.2-65.7 +9.5 484-935  . 5 1 8 162-376  . 4 3 1 223-298  . 7 4 8 631 501 +7.2

Drake 18 1253-1341 69.6-74.5 -4.9 428-977  . 4 3 8 149-413  . 3 6 1 248-338  . 7 3 4 584 599 -0.8

Evansville 18 1224-1207 68.0-67.1 +0.9 439-1026  . 4 2 8 101-281  . 3 5 9 245-320  . 7 6 6 596 619 -1.3

Illinois State 18 1293-1244 71.8-69.1 +2.7 441-1020  . 4 3 2 127-372  . 3 4 1 284-375  . 7 5 7 624 669 -2.5

Indiana State 18 1204-1199 66.9-66.6 +0.3 412-915  . 4 5 0 100-301  . 3 3 2 280-396  . 7 0 7 589 585 +0.2

Missouri State 18 1100-1203 61.1-66.8 -5.7 387-911  . 4 2 5 108-319  . 3 3 9 218-302  . 7 2 2 527 587 -3.3

Northern Iowa 18 1146-1068 63.7-59.3 +4.3 398-905  . 4 4 0 138-390  . 3 5 4 212-276  . 7 6 8 561 541 +1.1

Southern Illinois 18 1090-1213 60.6-67.4 -6.8 401-919  . 4 3 6 83-265  . 3 1 3 205-323  . 6 3 5 499 580 -4.5

Wichita State 18 1223-1105 67.9-61.4 +6.6 434-988  . 4 3 9 129-363  . 3 5 5 226-326  . 6 9 3 670 526 +8.0

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Bradley 9-68354 7595 9-66783 7420 0-0 0 18-135137 7508

Creighton 9-160956 17884 9-69023 7669 0-0 0 18-229979 12777

Drake 9-40393 4488 9-65453 7273 0-0 0 18-105846 5880

Evansville 9-45225 5025 9-67324 7480 0-0 0 18-112549 6253

Illinois State 9-65336 7260 9-69021 7669 0-0 0 18-134357 7464

Indiana State 9-55341 6149 9-67825 7536 0-0 0 18-123166 6843

Missouri State 9-57349 6372 9-63072 7008 0-0 0 18-120421 6690

Northern Iowa 9-43322 4814 9-70054 7784 0-0 0 18-113376 6299

Southern Illinois 9-46232 5137 9-71172 7908 0-0 0 18-117404 6522

Wichita State 9-93586 10398 9-66367 7374 0-0 0 18-159953 8886

Totals 90-676094 7512 90-676094 7512 0-0 0 180-1352188 7512


